各國鑄鐵規格比較

	代表
	規格計劃
	灰口鑄鐵（片狀石墨鑄鐵）

	米漢納金屬
	主要規格
	GM400
	GA350
	GC275
	GE200
	GF150

	
	參考規格
	GM400
	GA350
	GB300
	GC275
	GD250
	GE225
	GE200
	GF150

	台灣
	CNS G3038
	 
	FC350
	FC300
	 
	FC250
	 
	FC200
	FC150

	中國大陸
	GB 9439
	 
	HT350
	HT300
	 
	HT250
	 
	HT200
	HT150

	日本
	JIS G5501
	 
	FC350
	FC300
	 
	FC250
	 
	FC200
	FC150

	美國
	ASTM A48M
	400 A,B,C,D
	350 A,B,C,D
	300/325 A,B,C, D
	275 A,B,C,D
	250 A,B,C,D
	225 A,B,C,D
	200 A,B,C,D
	150/175 A,B,C,D

	
	SAE J431B
	 
	 
	 
	G4000
	G3500
	G3000
	G2500
	G1800

	歐洲聯盟
	英國
	BS
	EN 1561
	 
	EN-GJL-350
	EN-GJL- 300
	 
	EN-GJL- 250
	 
	EN-GJL- 200
	EN-GJL- 150

	
	德國
	DIN
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	法國
	NF
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ISO
	185
	 
	350
	300
	 
	250
	 
	200
	150


 
	國家代表
	規格計劃
	球墨鑄鐵（球狀石墨鑄鐵）

	米漢納金屬
	主要規格
	SFF350
	SF400            
	SF600         
	SH700
	SH800

	
	參考規格
	SFF350
	SFF400
	SF400
	SF420
	SPF500
	SPF600
	SP700
	SH800

	台灣
	CNS G2118
	FCD350
	FC350
	FCD400
	FCD450
	FCD500
	FCD600
	FCD700
	FCD800

	中國大陸
	GB 1348
	 
	QT400- 18
	QT400- 15
	QT450- 10
	QT500-7
	QT600-3
	QT700-2
	QT800-2

	日本
	JIS G5502
	FCD350
-22
	FCD400 -18
	FCD400
-15
	FCD450
-10
	FCD500
-7
	FCD600
-3
	FCD700
- 2
	FCD800
-2

	美國
	ASTM A536
	 
	60-40-18
	60-45-12
	70-50-05
	80-55-06
	100-70-3
	 
	120-90-2

	
	SAE J434C
	 
	 
	D4018
	 
	D4512
	D5506
	D7003
	DQ-T

	歐洲聯盟
	英國
	BS
	EN 1563
	EN-GJS-
350-22
	EN-GJS-
400-18
	EN-GJS-
400-15
	EN-GJS-
450-10
	EN-GJS-
500-7
	EN-GJS-
600-3
	EN-GJS-
700-2
	EN-GJS-
800-2

	
	德國
	DIN
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	法國
	NF
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ISO
	185
	350-22
	400-18
	400-15
	450-10
	500-7
	600-3
	700-2
	800-2


